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Safety instructions and cautions

Symbol Description

Potentially serious risk to your personal safety. To avoid possible injury or death, obey all safety notices with this symbol.

Caution. Read the user manual before use.

DC voltage

DC connector polarity, the centre of the connector terminal is positive.

Where to switch on or off the product, or put it in standby.

Symbols used on this product

EN

1. Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitsinformationen und Anweisungen, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Sollten Sie das Produkt an eine andere Person 
weitergeben, legen Sie alle Dokumente bei.

2. Wenn Sie den Bedienungsvorschriften nicht folgen, kann dies die Sicherheit des Produkts beeinträchtigen und die Garantie annullieren.
3. Verwenden Sie nur Zubehörteile, die von Pure für den Gebrauch mit diesem Produkt genehmigt wurden.
4. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen vorgesehen. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt während des Betriebs ausreichend 

belüftet ist.
5. Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Tropf- oder Spritzwasser aus. Stellen Sie keine mit Wasser gefüllten Objekte wie Vasen auf das Produkt.
Sollten Flüssigkeiten auf das Produkt gelangen, schalten Sie es sofort aus, ziehen Sie den Stecker ab und wenden sich an Ihren Händler. Fassen Sie den 

Stecker oder das Produkt niemals mit nassen Händen an.
6. Der Gebrauch des Geräts in Räumen oder klimatischen Umgebungen mit hoher Feuchtigkeit und hohen Temperaturen kann dazu führen, dass es 

im Inneren des Produkts zu Kondensierung kommt; hierdurch kann das Produkt Schaden nehmen. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur in gemäßigtem 
Klima.

7. Verwenden Sie Ihr Produkt nicht bei extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht offenem Feuer aus (z. B. brennenden 
Kerzen). Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht offenem Feuer aus (z. B. brennenden Kerzen).

8. Vor dem Gebrauch Netzstromspannung prüfen: Classic C-D6 ist für den Gebrauch mit 100-230 Vqmw, 50/60 Hz Wechselstrom konzipiert. Der 
Anschluss an eine Versorgungsspannung, für die Ihr Produkt nicht vorgesehen ist, kann zu einem Sicherheits- und Brandrisiko führen und das Gerät 
beschädigen. Wenn Sie Fragen zu den Spannungsanforderungen für Ihr spezifisches Modell oder zur Versorgungsspannung in Ihrer Region haben 
sollten, kontaktieren Sie diesbezüglich bitte Ihren Händler, bevor Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose anschließen.

9. Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit dem Stromkabel um: Ziehen Sie beim Abtrennen des Stromkabels von einer Steckdose immer am Stecker und nie am Kabel. 
Installieren Sie das Produkt an einem Ort, an dem das Stromkabel nicht betreten oder eingeklemmt werden kann.

10. Wenn Sie Ihren Lautsprecher längere Zeit nicht verwenden werden, ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose ab. Die Netzsteckdose bildet den 
Hauptmechanismus zum Abtrennen der Stromversorgung zu Gerät und sie muss daher frei zugänglich sein.

11. Verwenden Sie keine Verlängerungskabel: Verwenden Sie aus Sicherheitsgründen immer nur das mit Ihrem Gerät mitgelieferte Stromkabel. Wir 
raten davon ab, Verlängerungskabel mit diesem Produkt zu verwenden. Verlegen Sie das Stromkabel (wie bei allen elektrischen Geräten) nicht unter 
Teppichen oder Läufern und platzieren Sie keine schweren Gegenstände darauf. Wenn Ihr Stromkabel beschädigt ist, müssen Sie es umgehend von 
einem autorisierten Wartungszentrum durch ein Kabel ersetzen lassen, das den Werksspezifikationen entspricht.

12. Öffnen Sie nie das Gehäuse: Das Produktgehäuse enthält keine von Benutzern wartbaren Komponenten. Wenn Sie das Gehäuse öffnen, setzen 
Sie sich der Gefahr eines Stromschlags aus. Darüber hinaus führen jegliche Veränderungen, die Sie am Produkt vornehmen, zum Erlöschen Ihrer 
Garantie. Sollte Wasser versehentlich in das Gerät gelangen, trennen Sie es sofort von der Wechselstromquelle ab.

13. Entsorgen Sie das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Umweltschutzvorschriften.
14. Trennen Sie das Produkt bei Gewittern oder wenn Sie es länger nicht verwenden werden (z. B. vor einer Urlaubsreise) von der Stromversorgung ab.
15. Trennen Sie das Produkt vor dem Reinigen immer von der Wechselstromquelle ab. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Produkts keine
Scheuerschwämme oder aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, da diese die Oberfläche des Produkts beschädigen können.
16. Wenn das Gerät elektrostatischen Entladungen ausgesetzt wird, kann es zu Fehlfunktionen kommen. Setzen Sie das Gerät zurück, um dieses 

Problem zu beheben. Wenn Störungen auftreten sollten, ändern Sie die Ausrichtung des Produkts oder wählen Sie einen anderen Aufstellungsort. 
Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen Geräten, die Störungen verursachen und die gestört werden.

17. Stellen Sie den Betrieb des Produkts ein, wenn dabei Anomalien wie z. B. hohe Temperaturen, Verfärbungen, Ausbuchtungen, Undichtigkeiten o. ä. 
auftreten.

18. Störungen bei medizinischen Geräten: Das Produkt enthält ein Radio, Magneten und andere Komponenten, die elektromagnetische Felder 
erzeugen. Diese elektromagnetischen Felder und Magneten können Störungen bei Herzschrittmachern, Defibrillatoren und anderen medizinischen 
Geräten verursachen. Halten Sie einen sicheren Abstand zwischen Ihren medizinischen Geräten und dem Produkt. Für spezifische Informationen 
zu Ihrem medizinischen Gerät, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder an den Hersteller des Geräts. Stellen Sie den Betrieb des Produkts ein, wenn Sie 
vermuten, dass es Störungen an Ihrem Herzschrittmacher, Defibrillator oder einem anderen medizinischen Gerät verursacht.

19. Verwenden Sie zur Stromversorgung des Geräts nur das in diesem Benutzerhandbuch bzw. in diesen Bedienungsanweisungen angegebene 
Netzteil (geliefert von Pure, Modellnummer RY45H150267) und verwenden Sie das Netzteil zu keinem anderen Zweck.

20. Der direkte Netzadapter dient als Trennvorrichtung. Diese Trennvorrichtung muss frei zugänglich sein.

Sicherheitsanweisungen und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen 
Auf diesem Produkt verwendete Symbole

DE

1. Lisez toutes les instructions et les informations relatives à la sécurité avant d'utiliser le produit. Lorsque ce produit est confié à un tiers, joignez-y tous 
les documents.

2. Le non-respect de ces instructions d’utilisation peut compromettre la sécurité de votre produit et en invalider la garantie.
3. Utilisez uniquement les accessoires et équipements spécifiés par Pure à utiliser avec ce produit.
4. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage intérieur uniquement. Lors de l’utilisation, assurez-vous que la ventilation et le flux d’air sont suffisants autour du 

produit.
5. Le produit ne doit pas être exposé à des éclaboussures ou à des gouttes d'eau. Ne posez pas d'objets remplis de liquides, tels que des vases, sur le 

produit. Si un liquide est déversé sur le produit, alors coupez immédiatement son alimentation secteur, débranchez la prise secteur et contactez votre 
revendeur. Ne touchez jamais la prise de courant ou le produit avec des mains mouillées.

6. L'utilisation du produit dans des pièces humides ou sous des climats où les températures et l'humidité sont élevées peut entraîner la formation de 
condensation à l'intérieur du produit, susceptible de l'endommager. N'utilisez le produit que sous des climats tempérés. 7. N'utilisez pas votre produit 
dans des conditions extrêmes de chaud ou de froid. Tenez le produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur, tels que les radiateurs ou les chauffages à gaz 
ou électriques. N'exposez pas votre produit à une flamme nue, telle qu'une bougie allumée.

8. Vérifiez la tension d’alimentation avant utilisation : Le haut-parleur Classic C-D6 a été conçu pour fonctionner avec une tension 100 – 230 V rms et un 
courant CA 50/60 Hz. Le raccordement à une tension d’alimentation autre que celle pour laquelle le produit est prévu peut entraîner des risques liés 
à la sécurité, des risques d’incendie et peut endommager l’unité. Si vous avez des questions concernant les exigences de tension de votre modèle 
spécifique ou sur la tension d’alimentation dans votre région, contactez votre revendeur avant de raccorder l’unité à une prise secteur murale.

9. Manipulez le cordon d’alimentation secteur avec précaution : lorsque vous débranchez le cordon d’alimentation de la prise secteur, tirez toujours sur la 
fiche, jamais sur le cordon. Installez le produit dans un endroit où le câble d’alimentation ne sera pas tassé ni pincé.

10. Si vous prévoyez de ne pas utiliser votre haut-parleur pendant une durée prolongée, débranchez la fiche de la prise secteur murale. Le dispositif de 
déconnexion principal du produit est la fiche secteur ; celle-ci doit donc rester accessible.

11. N’utilisez pas de rallonge : Pour éviter tout risque lié à la sécurité, utilisez uniquement le cordon d’alimentation fourni avec votre unité. Nous 
déconseillons l’utilisation de rallonges avec ce produit. Comme pour tout autre appareil électrique, ne faites pas passer les cordons électriques 
sous des plaids ou des tapis et ne posez pas d’objets lourds sur les cordons. Les cordon d’alimentation endommagés doivent être remplacés 
immédiatement par un cordon d’alimentation respectant les spécifications d’usine et par un centre d’entretien agréé.

12. N’ouvrez pas le boîtier : Aucun des composants du produit ne peut être réparé par l’utilisateur. L’ouverture du boîtier peut entraîner un risque de 
choc électrique et toute modification apportée au produit annulera sa garantie. Si de l’eau pénètre accidentellement dans l’unité, débranchez-la 
immédiatement de la source d’alimentation CA.

13. Mettez le produit au rebut conformément aux réglementations locales relatives à la protection de l'environnement.
14. Débranchez votre produit de l'alimentation secteur en cas d’orage ou si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une période prolongée (par exemple, lorsque 

vous partez en vacances).
15. Débranchez toujours votre produit de l’alimentation CA avant de le nettoyer. Lorsque vous nettoyez le produit, n’utilisez aucun tampon abrasif ni 

solution de nettoyage abrasive, car ceux-ci pourraient endommager sa surface.
16. S'il est exposé aux décharges électrostatiques, l’appareil risque de ne pas fonctionner correctement. Réinitialisez l’appareil pour rétablir son 

fonctionnement complet. Si des interférences se produisent, réorientez ou repositionnez le produit. Augmentez la distance séparant les appareils 
causant et recevant des interférences.

17. Cessez d’utiliser l’appareil s’il présente des anomalies pendant le fonctionnement, telles qu’une température élevée, une décoloration, un renflement, 
une fuite, etc.

18. Interférences avec les appareils médicaux : Le produit contient une radio et d’autres composants qui émettent des champs et aimants 
électromagnétiques. Ces champs et aimants électromagnétiques peuvent interférer avec les stimulateurs cardiaques, les défibrillateurs et autres 
appareils médicaux. Maintenez une distance de séparation de sécurité entre votre appareil médical et le produit. Consultez votre médecin et le 
fabricant de l’appareil médical pour plus d'informations sur votre appareil médical. Arrêtez d'utiliser le produit si vous suspectez qu’il interfère avec 
votre stimulateur cardiaque, défibrillateur ou tout autre appareil médical.

19. Utilisez uniquement la source d’alimentation indiquée dans ce manuel d'utilisateur/instructions (fournie par Pure avec le numéro de modèle 
RY45H150267) pour alimenter l’appareil et n’utilisez pas la source d’alimentation à d’autres fins.

20. L'adaptateur secteur sert de dispositif de coupure et doit rester accessible.

Instructions et précautions en matière de sécurité 
Symboles utilisés sur ce produit 

FR

1. Read all the safety information and instructions before using the product. When passing this product to someone, include all documents.
2. If you do not follow the operating instructions provided, it may compromise the safety of your product and this may invalidate the warranty.
3. Only use attachments / accessories specified by Pure for use with this product.
4. This product is intended for indoor use only. When in use ensure adequate ventilation and airflow around the product.
5. Do not expose the product to dripping or splashing. Do not place objects filled with liquids, such as vases, on the product. If liquid spills on to the 

product, switch it off at the mains immediately, disconnect the mains plug and contact your dealer. Never touch the plug or the product with wet 
hands.

6. Using the product in rooms or climates with high humidity and temperatures may cause condensation to form inside the product, which can 
damage the product. Use the product in moderate climates only.

7. Do not use your product in extremely hot or cold temperatures. Keep the product away from heat sources, such as radiators or gas/electric fires. Do 
not expose your product to naked flames, such as lighted candles.

8. Verify Line Voltage Before Use: Classic C-D6 has been designed for use with 100- 230 Vrms, 50/60 Hz AC current. Connection to a supply voltage 
other than that for which your product is intended can create a safety and fire hazard and may damage the unit. If you have any questions about 
the voltage requirements for your specific model or about the supply voltage in your area, contact your selling dealer before plugging the unit 
into a wall outlet.

9. Handle the Power Adapter with Care: When disconnecting the power adapter from an AC outlet, always pull the plug; never pull the cord. Install the 
product in a location where the power cable will not be trampled or pinched.

10. If you do not intend to use your speaker for any considerable length of time, disconnect the plug from the AC outlet. The products primary 
disconnect device is the mains plug and should be readily accessible.

11. Do Not Use Extension Cords: To avoid safety hazards, use only the power cord supplied with your unit. We do not recommend that extension cords 
be used with this product. As with all electrical devices, do not run power cords under rugs or carpets, or place heavy objects on them. Damaged 
power cords should be replaced immediately by an authorized service centre with a cord that meets factory specifications.

12. Do Not Open the Cabinet: There are no user-serviceable components inside this product. Opening the cabinet may present a shock hazard, 
and any modification to the product will void your warranty. If water accidentally falls inside the unit, disconnect it from the AC power source 
immediately

13. Dispose of the product in accordance with local environmental rules.
14. Disconnect your product from the power supply during lightning storms or if you will not use your product for a long period of time (for example, if 

you are going on holiday).
15. Always unplug your product from the AC power supply before cleaning. When cleaning the product, do not use any type of abrasive pad or 

abrasive cleaning solutions as these may damage the product’s surface.
16. When exposed to electrostatic discharge, the device may malfunction. Reset the device to enable full recovery. If interference occurs, reorient or 

relocate the product. Increase the separation between devices causing and receiving interference.
17. Cease to use the product if there are any abnormalities during operation, such as high temperature, discoloration, bulging, leakage, and so on.
18. Medical device interference: The product contains a radio and other components that emit electromagnetic fields and magnets. These 

electromagnetic fields and magnets may interfere with pacemakers, defibrillators or other medical devices. Maintain a safe distance of 
separation between your medical device and the product. Consult your doctor and medical device manufacturer for information specific to your 
medical device. Stop using the product if you suspect it is interfering with your pacemaker, defibrillator or any other medical device.

19. Use only power adapter listed in these user manual/user instructions (supplied by Pure with model number: RY45H150267) to power the 
equipment and do not use the power supply for any other purpose.

20. The direct plug-in adapter is used as a disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable and accessible.

Symbol Beschreibung

Potenziell ernstes Risiko für Ihre persönliche Sicherheit. Beachten Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise mit diesem Symbol, um mögli-
che Verletzungen oder Todesfälle zu vermeiden. 

Vorsicht. Lesen Sie vor dem Gebrauch die Bedienungsanleitung. 

Gleichstromspannung

Polarität des Gleichstromsteckers. Der Innenleiter ist positiv belegt.

Wo kann man das Produkt ein- oder ausschalten oder in den Standby-Modus versetzen? 

Symbole Description

Risque potentiellement grave pour votre sécurité personnelle. Pour éviter d’éventuelles blessures ou la mort, respectez 
toutes les consignes de sécurité signalées par ce symbole. 

Attention. Lire le manuel avant l’utilisation. 

Tension CC

La polarité du connecteur CC., la borne positive du connecteur se trouve au centre.

Comment allumer ou éteindre le produit, ou le mettre en veille. 

Safety and information

support.pure-audio.com

For more help or support 
please visit us at:

Joyful Listening.

Pure
Concept House
Home Park Road
Kings Langley
Herts 
WD4 8UD
United Kingdom

Pure
Möslbichl 78
6250 Kundl
Austria

pure-audio.com

support.pure-audio.com

1. Antes de utilizar el producto lea todas las instrucciones y la información de seguridad. Si va a pasar este producto a alguien, incluya todos los 
documentos.

2. Si no sigue las instrucciones de funcionamiento proporcionadas, podría poner en peligro la seguridad del producto e invalidar la garantía.
3. Con este producto, utilice únicamente los accesorios especificados por Pure.
4. Este producto está pensado exclusivamente para uso en el interior. Cuando se esté usando el producto, asegúrese de que esté ventilado y el aire 

pueda circular a su alrededor.
5. No exponga el producto a gotas de agua o salpicaduras. No coloque objetos con líquidos, como por ejemplo jarrones, sobre el producto. El 

producto se moja, desenchúfelo, desconecte el cable y póngase en contacto con su proveedor. No toque nunca el enchufe ni el producto con las 
manos mojadas.

6. Si el producto se usa en salas o climas con una humedad y temperatura elevadas, podría producirse condensación en su interior, lo que podría 
dañarlo. Utilice el producto solo en climas templados.

7. No utilice el producto en lugares con temperaturas muy frías o muy calientes. Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor como radiadores 
o estufas de gas o eléctricas. No exponga el producto a llamas, como por ejemplo las de las velas.

8. Antes de usar el producto, compruebe la tensión de la línea: El altavoz Classic C-D6 ha sido diseñado para funcionar con una corriente de 100-230 
Vrms, 50/60 Hz CA. La conexión a una tensión de suministro distinta puede crear un riesgo de incendio y poner en peligro la seguridad, además 
de dañar la unidad. Si tiene alguna pregunta relativa a los requisitos de tensión de su modelo concreto o sobre la tensión de suministro en su 
zona, póngase en contacto con el proveedor que le vendió el producto antes de enchufarlo.

9. Trate el cable de alimentación CA con cuidado: Al desconectar el cable de alimentación de la toma CA, tire siempre del enchufe, nunca del cable. 
Instale el producto en un lugar en el que el cable de alimentación no se enrolle ni pueda resultar dañado.

10. Si no tiene pensado utilizar el altavoz durante un periodo de tiempo considerable, desconecte el enchufe de la toma CA. El dispositivo de 
desconexión principal del dispositivo es el enchufe y se ha de poder acceder a él con facilidad.

11. No utilice cables alargadores: Para evitar riesgos para la seguridad, utilice únicamente el cable que se suministra con la unidad. No 
recomendamos el uso de cables alargadores con este producto. Al igual que con otros aparatos eléctricos, no coloque el cable de alimentación 
debajo de alfombras o moquetas ni le ponga objetos pesados encima. Si el cable de alimentación resulta dañado, se debe sustituir 
inmediatamente con un cable que satisfaga las especificaciones de fábrica en un centro de servicio autorizado.

12. No abra la carcasa: El producto no contiene piezas que el usuario pueda reparar. Abrir la carcasa puede suponer un riesgo de descarga eléctrica 
y cualquier modificación del producto anulará la garantía. Si entra agua accidentalmente en la unidad, desconéctela inmediatamente de la 
toma CA

13. Elimine el producto de acuerdo con la normativa medioambiental local.
14. Durante las tormentas eléctricas o si no va a usar el producto durante mucho tiempo (por ejemplo, cuando se va de vacaciones), desconecte el 

producto de la fuente de alimentación.
15. Antes de limpiarlo, desconecte siempre el producto de la fuente de alimentación CA. Al limpiarlo, no utilice paños ni productos de limpieza 

abrasivos, pues podrían dañar la superficie.
16. Si sufre una descarga electroestática, el dispositivo podría funcionar incorrectamente. Reinícielo para que vuelva a funcionar perfectamente. 

Si se producen interferencias cambie la orientación o ubicación del producto. Aumente la separación entre los productos que causan o reciben 
interferencias.

17. Si es consciente de alguna anomalía durante el funcionamiento del producto, como temperatura elevada, decoloración, bultos, fugas, etc., deje 
de usarlo inmediatamente.

18. Interferencias con aparatos médicos: El producto contiene una radio y otros componentes, como imanes, que emiten campos 
electromagnéticos. Estos imanes y campos electromagnéticos pueden interferir con marcapasos, desfibriladores y otros aparatos médicos. 
Mantenga una distancia de seguridad entre el producto y los aparatos médicos. Consulte con su doctor, o con el fabricante del aparato médico, 
si desea información específica sobre su aparato médico. Deje de usar el producto si sospecha que interfiere con su marcapasos, desfibrilador 
o cualquier otro aparato médico.

19. Use apenas o adaptador de alimentação listado nestas instruções do manual / usuário (fornecido pela Pure com o número do modelo: 
RY45H150267) para alimentar o equipamento e não use a fonte de alimentação para nenhum outro propósito.

20. O adaptador de plug-in direto é usado como um dispositivo de desconexão, o dispositivo de desconexão deve permanecer prontamente 
operável e acessível.

Instrucciones y advertencias de seguridad 
Símbolos usados en este producto 

ES

Símbolo Descripción

Riesgo potencialmente grave para su seguridad personal. Para evitar posibles lesiones o la muerte, obedezca todos los 
avisos de seguridad con este símbolo. 

Advertencia. Lea el manual antes de usar el producto. 

Voltaje DC

Polaridad del conector DC. El centro del conector es positivo.

Cómo encender o apagar el producto, o ponerlo en modo de espera. 

1. Leggere tutte le norme di sicurezza e le istruzioni per l’uso prima di utilizzare l’apparecchio. Qualora il prodotto venga ceduto a terzi, allegare tutti 
i documenti.

2. L'inosservanza delle istruzioni per l'uso fornite potrebbe pregiudicare la sicurezza del prodotto e comportare il possibile annullamento della 
garanzia.

3. Utilizzare esclusivamente optional o accessori espressamente indicati da Pure per l’utilizzo con la presente radio.
4. Il presente prodotto può essere utilizzato esclusivamente al chiuso. Durante l’uso, assicurarsi che ci sia una ventilazione adeguata intorno al 

prodotto.
5. Non esporre la radio a spruzzi o gocce d’acqua. Non sistema sopra la radio oggetti pieni di liquidi, come vasi. In caso di ingresso di liquidi nel 

prodotto, spegnerlo subito, staccarlo dalla presa e contattare il rivenditore. Non toccare mai la spina o il prodotto con le mani bagnate.
6. L’utilizzo del prodotto in locali o in climi molto umidi o molto caldi può provocare la formazione di condensa nel suo interno, con conseguenti danni al 

prodotto stesso.. Utilizzare il prodotto solo in climi temperati.
7. Non utilizzare il prodotto a temperature troppo basse o troppo alte. Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore, come caloriferi o stufe a gas/

elettriche. Non esporre il prodotto a fiamme libere, come candele accese.
8. Verificare la tensione di linea prima dell’uso: L’altoparlante Classic C-D6 è stato progettato per l’utilizzo con corrente alternata da 100- 230 Vrms, 

50/60 Hz. Il collegamento ad una tensione di alimentazione diversa da quella prevista per il prodotto può comportare un rischio d’incendio e 
per la sicurezza, nonché danneggiare il prodotto. Per eventuali chiarimenti sui requisiti di tensione per il modello acquistato o sulla tensione di 
alimentazione nella zona di residenza, contattare il rivenditore prima di collegare l’apparecchio a una presa a muro.

9. Maneggiare con cautela il cavo di alimentazione a c.a: Quando si scollega il cavo di alimentazione da una presa di rete a c.a., tirare sempre la 
spina, mai il cavo. Installare il prodotto in una posizione che impedisca di calpestare o schiacciare il cavo di alimentazione.

10. Qualora non si intenda utilizzare l’altoparlante per un lungo periodo di tempo, staccare la spina della presa di rete a c.a. Il principale dispositivo di 
disinserimento dalla corrente del prodotto è la spina di rete, che deve essere facilmente accessibile.

11. Non utilizzare prolunghe: Onde evitare rischi per la sicurezza, utilizzare soltanto il cavo di alimentazione in dotazione con l’apparecchio. Si 
sconsiglia di utilizzare prolunghe con il presente prodotto. Come per tutti gli apparecchi elettrici, non sistemare cavi di alimentazione sotto tappeti 
o moquette e non coprirli con oggetti pesanti. I cavi di alimentazione danneggiati devono essere subito sostituiti da un centro di assistenza 
autorizzato con un cavo conforme alle specifiche tecniche indicate del fabbricante.

12. Non aprire l’involucro: Il prodotto non contiene componenti che l’utente può sottoporre a manutenzione. L’apertura dell’involucro può comportare 
il rischio di scossa elettrica ed eventuali modifiche del prodotto possono annullarne la garanzia. In caso di ingresso accidentale di acqua 
nell’apparecchio, staccarlo subito dalla fonte di alimentazione a c.a.

13. Smaltire l’apparecchio osservando le norme ambientali locali.
14. Staccare il prodotto dall’alimentazione durante i temporali qualora non si intenda utilizzarlo per lunghi periodi di tempo (ad esempio, se si parte 

per una vacanza).
15. Staccare sempre la spina del prodotto dall’alimentazione a c.a. prima di pulirlo. Per pulire il prodotto, non utilizzare un panno abrasivo o soluzioni 

detergenti abrasive perché potrebbero danneggiarne la superficie.
16. L’eventuale esposizioni alle scariche elettrostatiche può provocare il funzionamento dell’apparecchio. Resettare l’apparecchio per ripristinare 

completamente il funzionamento. In presenza di radiodisturbi, orientare diversamente o riposizionare il prodotto. Aumentare la distanza tra gli 
apparecchi che potrebbero trasmettere e ricevere radiodisturbi.

17. Cessare di utilizzare il prodotto in caso di anomalie durante il funzionamento, ad esempio temperatura elevata, scolorimento, rigonfiamento, 
perdite e così via.

18. Interferenze elettromagnetiche con apparecchi medicali: Il prodotto contiene una radio e altri componenti che emettono campi elettromagnetici 
e magnetismi. Questi campi elettromagnetici e magnetismi possono interferire con pacemaker, defibrillatori o altri apparecchi medicali. 
Mantenere una distanza di sicurezza tra gli apparecchi medicali e il prodotto. Rivolgersi a un medico e al fabbricante dell’apparecchio medicale 
per informazioni relative all’apparecchio stesso. Non utilizzare il presente prodotto qualora si sospetti che interferisca con il proprio pacemaker, 
defibrillatore o altro apparecchio medicale.

19. Utilizzare esclusivamente l’alimentatore elencato nel presente manuale/nelle istruzioni per l’uso (forniti da Pure con il modello numero 
RY45H150267) per alimentare il prodotto e non utilizzare l’alimentatore per altri scopi.

20. Il trasformatore di corrente a connessione diretta funge da dispositivo di disinserimento della corrente, che è sempre azionabile ed accessibile.

Istruzioni di sicurezza e avvertenze 
Simboli utilizzati su questo prodotto 

IT

Simbolo Descrizione

Rischio potenzialmente grave per la sicurezza personale. Per evitare possibili lesioni o morte, rispettare tutte le avvertenze 
di sicurezza con questo simbolo. 

Avvertenza. Leggere il manuale utente prima dell’uso 

Tensione in CC

Polarità del connettore a CC: Il centro del terminale del connettore è positivo.

Dove accendere o spegnere il prodotto o metterlo in standby. 

1. Læs alle sikkerhedsoplysninger og instruktioner inden brug af produktet. Når du sender dette produkt til nogen, skal du inkludere alle dokumenter.
2. Hvis du ikke følger den medfølgende betjeningsvejledning, kan det kompromittere dit produkts sikkerhed, og dette kan gøre garantien ugyldig.
3. Brug kun tilbehør / tilbehør, der er specificeret af Pure til brug med dette produkt.
4. Dette produkt er kun beregnet til indendørs brug. Sørg for tilstrækkelig ventilation og luftstrøm omkring produktet ved brug.
5. Udsæt ikke produktet for dryp eller sprøjt. Anbring ikke genstande fyldt med væsker, såsom vaser, på produktet. Hvis der spildes væske på 

produktet, skal du straks slukke det for strømmen, trække netstikket ud og kontakte din forhandler. Rør aldrig ved stikket eller produktet med 
våde hænder.

6. Brug af produktet i rum eller klimaer med høj luftfugtighed og temperaturer kan forårsage kondensdannelse inde i produktet, hvilket kan 
beskadige produktet. Brug produktet kun i moderate klimaer.

7. Brug ikke produktet ved ekstremt varme eller kolde temperaturer. Hold produktet væk fra varmekilder, såsom radiatorer eller gas/elektriske 
brande. Udsæt ikke dit produkt for åben ild, f.eks. Tændte stearinlys.

8. Kontroller netspænding før brug: Classic C-D6 er designet til brug med 100-230 Vrms, 50/60 Hz vekselstrøm. Tilslutning til en anden 
forsyningsspænding end den, dit produkt er beregnet til, kan skabe en sikkerheds- og brandfare og kan beskadige enheden. Hvis du har 
spørgsmål om spændingskravene til din specifikke model eller om forsyningsspændingen i dit område, skal du kontakte din sælger, før enheden 
sættes i en stikkontakt.

9. Håndter netledningen med forsigtighed: Når du tager netledningen ud af en stikkontakt, skal du altid trække i stikket; aldrig trække i ledningen. 
Installer produktet et sted, hvor strømkablet ikke bliver trampet eller klemt.

10. Hvis du ikke har tænkt dig at bruge din højttaler i nogen længere tid, skal du tage stikket ud af stikkontakten. Produktets primære 
afbrydelsesenhed er netstikket og skal være let tilgængelig.

11. Brug ikke forlængerledninger: For at undgå sikkerhedsrisici skal du kun bruge den netledning, der følger med din enhed. Vi anbefaler ikke, at 
forlængerledninger bruges til dette produkt. Som med alle elektriske apparater må du ikke føre strømkabler under tæpper eller tæpper eller 
placere tunge genstande på dem. Beskadigede netledninger bør straks udskiftes af et autoriseret servicecenter med en ledning, der opfylder 
fabriksspecifikationerne.

12. Åbn ikke kabinettet: Der er ingen komponenter, der kan serviceres af brugeren inde i dette produkt. Åbning af kabinettet kan udgøre en stødfare, 
og enhver ændring af produktet vil ugyldiggøre din garanti. Hvis der ved et uheld falder vand inde i enheden, skal det straks afbrydes fra 
vekselstrømskilden

13. Bortskaf produktet i overensstemmelse med lokale miljøregler.
14. Afbryd dit produkt fra strømforsyningen under tordenvejr, eller hvis du ikke vil bruge dit produkt i en længere periode (f.eks. Hvis du skal på ferie).
15. Tag altid produktet ud af stikkontakten før rengøring. Ved rengøring af produktet må du ikke bruge nogen form for slibepude eller slibende 

rengøringsopløsninger, da disse kan beskadige produktets overflade.
16. Når den udsættes for elektrostatisk afladning, kan enheden fungere forkert. Nulstil enheden for at muliggøre fuld gendannelse. Hvis der opstår 

interferens, skal du rette produktet eller flytte produktet. Forøg afstanden mellem enheder, der forårsager og modtager interferens.
17. Stop med at bruge produktet, hvis der er abnormiteter under drift, såsom høj temperatur, misfarvning, udbulning, lækage og så videre.
18. Interferens fra medicinsk udstyr: Produktet indeholder en radio og andre komponenter, der udsender elektromagnetiske felter og magneter. 

Disse elektromagnetiske felter og magneter kan forstyrre pacemakere, defibrillatorer eller andet medicinsk udstyr. Oprethold en sikker afstand 
mellem dit medicinske udstyr og produktet. Kontakt din læge og producent af medicinsk udstyr for specifikke oplysninger om dit medicinske 
udstyr. Stop med at bruge produktet, hvis du har mistanke om, at det forstyrrer din pacemaker, defibrillator eller andet medicinsk udstyr.

19 .Bruk bare strømforsyningen som er oppført i denne bruksanvisningen/brukerveiledningen (levert av Pure med modellnummer RY45H150267) for 
å koble strøm til utstyret og ikke bruk strømforsyningen til noe annet formål.

20. Adapteren som kan plugges rett inn blir brukt som frakoblingsenhet og frakoblingsenheten må være klar for drift.

Sikkerhedsanvisninger og advarsler 
Symboler anvendt på dette produkt 

DA NO

Symbol Beskrivelse

Potentielt alvorlig risiko for din personlige sikkerhed. For at undgå mulig personskade eller død skal du overholde alle 
sikkerhedsanvisninger med dette symbol. 

Forsigtig. Læs brugermanualen før brug. 

Likestrømsspenning

Polaritet på likestrømskontakten. Midten av tilkoblingsterminalen er positiv.

Hvor man tænder eller slukker produktet eller sætter det på standby. 

EN DE FR IT DAES NL

Classic C-D6

Zulassungen
CE-gekennzeichnet. Hiermit erklärt Pure International Limited, dass dieses Funkgerätemodell Classic C-D6 
mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen der RED 2014/53/EU übereinstimmt. Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity

Autorisations
Marqué CE. Par la présente, Pure International Limited déclare que ce modèle d'appareil radio Classic C-D6 
est conforme aux exigences essentielles de la directive RED 2014/53/EU. Le texte complet de la déclaration 
de conformité EU est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity

Autorizzazioni
Marchio CE. Pure International Limited dichiara che questo modello di dispositivo radio Classic C-D6 è 
conforme ai requisiti essenziali della Direttiva RED 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di 
conformità EU è disponibile al seguente indirizzo web:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity

Approvals
CE marked. Hereby, Pure International Limited declares that this radio model Classic C-D6 is in compliance 
with the essential requirements of RED 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is 
available at the following internet address:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity

Homologaciones
Marcado CE. Por la presente, Pure International Limited declara que este modelo de radio Classic C-D6 
cumple los requisitos esenciales de RED 2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad de 
la EU está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity

Tilladelser
CE-mærket. Hermed erklærer Pure International Limited, at dette radioudstyr model Classic 
C-D6 er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav i RED 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU-
overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity
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Informazioni sulla garanzia
Pure International Limited garantisce all’utente finale che questo prodotto sarà 

privo di difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione nel corso del normale utilizzo per 
un periodo di due anni dalla data di acquisto. Questa garanzia copre guasti 
dovuti a difetti di fabbricazione o di progettazione; non si applica in casi come 
danni accidentali, comunque causati, usura, negligenza, regolazione, modifica o 
riparazione non autorizzati da noi. 
Si prega di visitare www.pure-audio.com/register per registrare il tuo prodotto con 
noi. In caso di problemi con l’unità, contattare il proprio fornitore o il Supporto Pure 
all’indirizzo indicato sul retro di questo manuale. 

Información sobre la garantía
 Pure International Limited garantiza al usuario final que este producto no sufrirá 

defectos de materiales y mano de obra durante el uso normal por un período de 
dos años a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía cubre averías debidas a 
fallos de fabricación o diseño; no se aplica en casos tales como daños accidentales, 
independientemente de la causa, desgaste, negligencia, reajuste, modificación o 
reparación no autorizados por nosotros. 
Por favor visite www.pure-audio.com/register para registrar su producto con 
nosotros. Si tiene algún problema con su dispositivo, póngase en contacto con su 
proveedor o con la asistencia de Pure en la dirección que se muestra en la parte 
posterior de este manual.

Garantioplysninger
Pure International Limited garanterer slutbrugeren om, at dette produkt er frit for 

materialefejl og udførelse under normal brug i en periode på to år fra købsdatoen. 
Denne garanti dækker maskinskade på grund af produktions- eller designfejl; den 
gælder ikke i tilfælde som utilsigtet skade, uanset hvordan den er forårsaget, slid, 
uagtsomhed, justering, ændring eller reparation, som ikke er godkendt af os. 
Besøg www.pure-audio.com /register for at registrere dit produkt hos os. Hvis du 
har et problem med din enhed, skal du kontakte din leverandør eller kontakte Pure 
Support på den adresse, der er står bag på denne manual.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth 
SIG,Inc.and any use of such marks by Pure is under license. Other trademarks and trade 
names are those of their respective owners.

Notices

Specifications
Radio Digital (DAB/DAB+):  Frequencies Digital Band III 174–240 MHz
FM radio:   Frequencies FM 87.5-108 MHz (with RDS)
Bluetooth:   Frequency range: 2402 - 2480 MHz 
  Maximum power: 3.38 dBm (e.i.r.p.), A2DP support
CD Player:  CD, CD-R, CD-RW

  
Display:   2.4" Colour TFT
Software version:  V1.0
Speaker:   2 x 3" Full Range Woofers
Input connectors:   USB-A - MP3 file playback supported
  3.5mm Auxiliary jack - line level
Power supply requirements:  15V 2.67A
Power supply output: 15V 2.67A - 40.05W
Dimensions:   W:365mm x H:130mm x D:290mm
Weight:  3.6 kg

Classic C-D6, Pure, the Pure logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of 
Pure International Limited. © Copyright 2023 by Pure International Limited. 
All rights reserved.

Warranty information
Pure International Limited warrants to the end user that this product will be free from 

defects in materials and workmanship in the course of normal use for a period 
of two years from the date of purchase. This guarantee covers breakdowns due 
to manufacturing or design faults; it does not apply in cases such as accidental 
damage, however caused, wear and tear, negligence, adjustment, modification or 
repair not authorised by us. 
Please visit www.pure-audio.com/register to register your product with us. Should 
you have a problem with your unit please contact your supplier or contact Pure 
Support at the address shown on the rear of this manual.

Garantieinformationen
Pure International Limited garantiert dem Endverbraucher, dass dieses Produkt 

bei normalem Gebrauch für einen Zeitraum von zwei Jahren ab Kaufdatum 
frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie deckt Ausfälle 
aufgrund von Herstellungs- oder Konstruktionsfehlern ab. Sie gilt nicht in Fällen 
wie unbeabsichtigten Schäden, Verschleiß, Fahrlässigkeit, Einstellungen, 
Modifikationen oder Reparaturen, die nicht von uns genehmigt wurden. 
Bitte besuchen Sie www.pure-audio.com/register , um Ihr Produkt bei uns zu 
registrieren. Wenn Sie ein Problem mit Ihrem Gerät haben, wenden Sie sich bitte 
an Ihren Lieferanten oder an den Pure Support unter der auf der Rückseite dieses 
Handbuchs angegebenen Adresse. 

Garantieinformationen
Pure International Limited garantit à l’utilisateur final que, pendant une période de 

deux ans à compter de la date d’achat, ce produit sera exempt de défauts matériels 
et de fabrication dans des conditions d’utilisation normales. Cette garantie couvre 
les pannes dues à des défauts de fabrication ou de conception ; elle ne s’applique 
pas dans les cas tels que les dommages accidentels, quelle qu’en soit la cause, 
l’usure, la négligence, de mauvais réglages, des modifications ou des réparations 
non autorisés par nous. 
Visitez www.pure-audio. com/inscription pour enregistrer votre produit auprès de 
nous. Si vous rencontrez un problème avec votre appareil, veuillez contacter votre 
fournisseur ou contacter Pure Support à l’adresse indiquée au dos de ce manuel. 

1. Lees alle veiligheidsinformatie en instructies voordat u dit product gebruikt. Sluit alle documenten bij wanneer u dit product aan iemand anders 
geeft.

2. Als u de bedieningsinstructies niet opvolgt, kan dit de veiligheid van het product aantasten. Mogelijk vervalt ook de garantie op het product.
3. Gebruik alleen hulpstukken en accessoires die Pure heeft goedgekeurd voor gebruik met dit product.
4. Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Zorg tijdens gebruik voor voldoende ventilatie en luchtstroom rond het product.
5. Stel het product niet bloot aan druipende of spattende vloeistoffen. Plaats geen met vloeistof gevulde objecten zoals vazen op het product. Als 

vloeistof op het product wordt gemorst, schakelt u het direct uit, neemt u de stekker uit het stopcontact en neemt u contact op met uw dealer. Raak 
de stekker of het product nooit aan met natte handen.

6. Wanneer u het product gebruikt in een ruimte of klimaat met een hoge luchtvochtigheid en hoge temperaturen, kan dit leiden tot condensatie in 
het product, waardoor het product kan worden beschadigd. Gebruik het product alleen in gematigde klimaatzones.

7. Gebruik het product niet bij extreem hoge of lage temperaturen. Plaats het product niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren en gas- 
of elektrische kookplaten. Stel het product niet bloot aan open vuur zoals brandende kaarsen.

8. Controleer de netspanning voordat u het product in gebruik neemt: de Classic C-D6 is bedoeld voor gebruik met een netspanning van 100-230 
V AC, 50/60 Hz. Als u het product aansluit op een stroombron met een andere voedingsspanning dan waarvoor het product is bedoeld, kan dat 
leiden tot veiligheidsrisico's, brandgevaar en beschadiging van het apparaat. Als u vragen hebt over de voedingsvereisten voor uw specifieke 
model of de netspanning in het gebied waar u zich bevindt, raadpleeg dan de dealer waar u het product hebt aangeschaft voordat u de stekker 
in een stopcontact steekt.

9. Ga voorzichtig om met de voedingskabel: wanneer u de voedingskabel losneemt van een stopcontact met wisselstroom, trek dan altijd aan de 
stekker, nooit aan de kabel. Plaats het product op een plek waar niemand op de voedingskabel kan gaan staan en deze niet bekneld kan raken.

10. Als u de luidspreker langere tijd niet denkt te gebruiken, neem dan altijd de voedingsstekker uit het stopcontact. De belangrijkste 
stroomonderbreker van het product is de voedingsstekker. Deze moet daarom altijd goed toegankelijk zijn.

11. Gebruik geen verlengkabels: vermijd veiligheidsrisico's en gebruik alleen de voedingskabel die met het product is meegeleverd. Het gebruik 
van verlengkabels met dit product wordt afgeraden. Net als bij alle elektrische apparaten moet u voedingskabels niet onder tapijten of 
vloerbedekking leggen en er ook geen zware voorwerpen op plaatsen. Laat een beschadigde stroomkabel altijd onmiddellijk vervangen door 
een erkende reparateur. Let erop dat de nieuwe kabel voldoet aan de specificaties van de fabrikant.

12. Maak de behuizing niet open: dit product bevat geen onderdelen die de gebruiker kan repareren of vervangen. Het openen van de behuizing 
levert risico op stroomschokken op en wijzigingen aan het product leiden tot vervallen van de productgarantie. Als vloeistoffen in het product 
dringen, neem het dan onmiddellijk los van de netvoeding.

13. Voer het product af overeenkomstig de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving.
14. Neem het product los van de stroomvoorziening tijdens onweer of wanneer u uw product gedurende langere tijd niet gebruikt (bijvoorbeeld 

wanneer u op vakantie gaat).
15. Trek altijd de stekker van uw product uit het stopcontact voordat u het product reinigt. Reinig het product niet met een schuurspons of schurende 

schoonmaakmiddelen, omdat deze het oppervlak van het product kunnen beschadigen.
16. Als het apparaat wordt blootgesteld aan elektrostatische lading, kunnen er storingen in optreden. Reset het apparaat om het te herstellen. Als u 

bij de audioweergave interferentie bemerkt, pas dan de richting aan waarin het product wijst of zet het op een andere plek. Vergroot de afstand 
tussen apparaten die interferentie veroorzaken en apparaten die interferentie ontvangen.

17. Gebruik het product niet meer als u afwijkingen bemerkt tijdens het gebruik, zoals hoge temperaturen, verkleuring, vervorming, lekkage 
enzovoort.

18. Interferentie met medische apparatuur: het product bevat een radio en andere componenten die elektromagnetische velden opwekken en 
magneten. Deze elektromagnetische velden en magneten kunnen pacemakers, defibrillators of andere medische apparatuur storen. Houd 
een veilige afstand aan tussen uw medische apparaat en het product. Raadpleeg uw arts en de fabrikant van het medische apparaat voor 
specifieke informatie over uw medische apparaat. Gebruik het product niet als u vermoedt dat het uw pacemaker, defibrillator of een ander 
medisch apparaat stoort.

19. Gebruik alleen de voeding die in deze gebruikshandleiding/gebruiksinstructies wordt vermeld (geleverd door Pure, model nummer RY45H150267) 
voor het apparaat. Gebruik deze voeding niet voor andere doeleinden.

20. De voedingsadapter voor rechtstreekse aansluiting wordt gebruikt als stroomonderbreker en moet daarom altijd toegankelijk zijn.

Veiligheidsinstructies en waarschuwingen 
De gebruikte symbolen op dit product 

NL

SymboolBeschrijving

Mogelijk ernstig risico voor uw persoonlijke veiligheid. Om mogelijk letsel of de dood te voorkomen, dient u de bij dit symbool 
behorende veiligheidsinstructies op te volgen. 

Opgepast. Lees voor gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing. 

DC-spanning

Polariteit DC-connector. Het midden van de connector is positief.

Waar het product aan/uit of in stand-by moet worden gezet. 

Garantie-informatie
Pure International Limited garandeert de eindgebruiker dat dit product vrij is van 

materiaal- en fabricagefouten bij normaal gebruik gedurende een periode van 
twee jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop. Deze garantie dekt storingen die te wijten 
zijn aan fabricage- of ontwerpfouten; zij is niet van toepassing in gevallen zoals 
onopzettelijke schade, hoe dan ook veroorzaakt, slijtage, nalatigheid, aanpassing, 
wijziging of reparatie die niet door ons is geautoriseerd. 
Ga naar www.pure-audio.com/register om uw product bij ons te registreren. Mocht 
u een probleem hebben met uw apparaat, neem dan contact op met uw leverancier 
of met Pure Support op het adres achterin deze handleiding.

Product Security Statement Of Compliance (Version 1)                08/12/2023

The statement of compliance
(a) Products / Batch:

 - Pure Classic C-D6 in Coffee Black Walnut / Cotton White Oak / Batch-All 

(b) Company Information

 1) PURE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,  
 Concept House,  
 Home Park Road,  
 Kings Langley, Herts, WD4 8UD

 2) Aqipa GmbH 
 Möslbichl 78 
 A-6250 Kundl 
 Austria 

(c)  Statement of compliance is prepared by: 
  Pure International Ltd (“manufacturer”) of the product; 

(d) “manufacturer” declare that they have complied with: Requirements in Schedule 2

  Passwords 
 – There are no default passwords used within the product

 Vulnerability Policy 
  –See https://www.pure-audio.com/en-GB/vulnerabilityStatement

 Security Update Period  
  – 1st April. 2025  
  Updates at https://www.pure-audio.com/en-GB/SecurityupdatesStatement. 

(f) signature, name and function of the signatory; and

 Name:      Christian Trapl 
 Function:    CEO 
 

 Signature:

(g) the place and date of issue of the statement of compliance.

 Place:     Kings Langley, United Kingdom 
 Date:           08/12/2023

 
 Signature:

Source: Reference:  https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2023/1007/contents/made

Autorisaties
CE-gemarkeerd. Hierbij verklaart Pure International Limited dat deze radioapparatuur model Classic 
C-D6 voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van RED 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van 
overeenstemming is beschikbaar op het volgende internetadres:

https://www.pure-audio.com/policies/declaration-of-conformity

EU Declaration of 
Conformity


